10

(R-2011-180)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R	300174
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE	OCT 08 2010

0001 77

WHEREAS, City Council District 1 has drafted and submitted to the City Council a proclamation to honor the California Council of the Blind and requests that the City Council proclaim October 29, 2010, to be **"CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND DAY"** in the City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim October 29, 2010, to be

"CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By Rachel C. Lipsky Deputy City Attorney

(date)

RCL:sc 09/3/10 Or.Dept:Council-Lightner

Approved:

Vetoed:

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of ______.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

By λ Deputy City Clerk

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

10 SEP -8	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 1 OF 1-